THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



Contract N	umber	

SAP Number

County Counsel

Department Contract Representative	Eva Magana	
Telephone Number	_387-5456	
Contractor	LexisNexis, a division of RELX Inc.	
Contractor Representative	Paige Hren	
Telephone Number	949-212-7655	
Contract Term	October 1, 2024 through	
	September 30, 2027	
Original Contract Amount		
Amendment Amount		
Total Contract Amount	\$35,246	
Cost Center		
Grant Number (if applicable)	1710001000	

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

Publication Services Agreement with LexisNexis, a division of RELX Inc., for a digital library subscription to include electronic and print publications and other digital materials for a contract term of October 1, 2024 through September 30, 2027.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY					
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department			
Bonnie Uphold, Supervising Deputy County Counsel	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
Date	Date	Date			